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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

AEPP-231-10

TOWN OF LAC DU FLAMBEAU: AIS Watercraft Inspection, Education & Lake Monitoring Project
Aquatic Invasives Grant

Aguatic Invasives Education

COMPLETE

4/1/2010

12/31/2010

The Town of Lac du Flambeau is sponsoring an AIS EPP grant partnering with the Town of Manitowish Waters, Lac du
Flambeau Band of Chippewa Indians, Manitowish Waters Lakes Association, and Discovery Center. The project will focus on
AIS education, prevention, monitoring, and management within the Lac du Flambeau and Manitowish Waters Townships in
Vilas County.

Project activities include: 1) Recruit volunteers and implement a CB/CW program at town landings; 2)Hire 2 AIS coordinators;
3) Conduct volunteer AlS lake and scuba diving boat landing monitoring; 4) Conduct Pl aquatic plant surveys on Squaw and
Crawling Stone Lakes; 5) Entry of inspection Forms 3200-120 and monitoring Forms 3200-124 and/or 3200-130 onto Dept
website; 6) Conduct AIS educational and communication activities as listed in Goal 1, obj\2019s 1 and 4 of proposal; 7)
Develop action plan to manage purple loosestrife (PL); 8) Develop a Manitowish Waters Town AlS Strategic Plan.

Project deliverables include: 1)Completed entry of inspection Forms 3200-120 and monitoring Forms 3200-124 onto Dept
website; 2) 2 AIS coordinators; 3) PL action plan and Manitowish Waters Strategic Plan; 4) AIS educational and
communication activities/products; 5) Final report summarizing CB/CW activities, AIS monitoring, management of AlS, and all
other project activities.

Specific Conditions for this project: Community survey and final report need Dept review and approval

WDNR Lakes Management Coordinator will be provided with an electronic (pdf or word) and hard copy of final report,
strategic plan, purple loosestrife action plan, and samples of educational and outreach products.

Grantee is TOWN OF LAC DU FLAMBEAU

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Lac du Flambeau Tribe, TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE  4/1/2010 12/31/2010 Lac du Flambeau Tribe

Manitowish Waters Lakes TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE  4/1/2010 12/31/2010 Manitowish Waters

AssoCi Lakes Association Inc
Town of Lac Du Flambeau, GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 4/1/2010 12/31/2010 Town of Lac Du

ENT Flambeau
Town of Manitowish TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 4/1/2010 12/31/2010 Town of Manitowish
Waters, Waters

Project Statuses

Date

Reported By Status Comments
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Actions

Action

Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats,

Clean Waters
Grant Awarded

Monitoring Stations

Station ID

Assessment Units
WBIC
979800
1002600
1009800
1158000
1158100
1158200
1158300
1158400
1515800
1536300
1537900
1538000
1538200
1538300
1539600
1539700
1539900
1540000
1540100
1835500
1836100
1837300
1846700
1847400
1850400
1851700

Name

Segment
1
1
1
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Detailed Description

AEPP-231-10

Local Name
David Lake

Lucy Lake
Patterson Lake
Un Lake

Local Water
Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake
Tomahawk River

Squirrel Lake

Unnamed Creek (T39n R5e S5 Nwnw,44)

Haskell Lake

Un Spring

Un Spring
Shishebogama Lake
Gunlock Lake
Mishonagon Creek
Spring Creek

Un Spring

Bills Lake

Bobidosh Lake
Broken Bow Lake
Eagle Lake T41n R0O5e S14
Elsie Lake

Gene Lake

Great Corn Lake (Twin, Bass)

Start Date End Date
4/1/2005

4/1/2010 12/31/2010

Comments

Official Name
David Lake

Lucy Lake
Patterson Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Tomahawk River
Squirrel Lake
Unnamed
Haskell Lake

Un Spring

Un Spring
Shishebogama Lake
Gunlock Lake
Mishonagon Creek
Spring Creek

Un Spring

Bills Lake
Bobidosh Lake
Broken Bow Lake
Eagle Lake

Elsie Lake

Gene Lake

Great Corn Lake

Status

PROPOSED

COMPLETE
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1852200
1856500
1861200
1862500
1863700
1866100
1866500
1867200
1867700
1875100
1875800
1876400
1878100
1880900
1883800
1885100
1886000
1886100
2000600
2000700
2000800
2000900
2001000
2001100
2001200
2001300
2001400
2001500
2001600
2001700
2001800
2001900
2002000
2002100
2002200

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Grey Lake (Gray)

Jermes Lake

Little Corn Lake (Twin, Bass)
Little Ten Lake

Lost Lake

Ellerson Lake, Middle
Minette Lake (L Bass, Spruce)
Mitten Lake

Moving Cloud Lake
Plummer Lake

Poupart Lake
Raven Lake (Dead)

Ross Allen Lake
Signal Lake (Star)
Statenaker Lake

Tank Lake
Tippecanoe Lake (Island)
Toulish Lake (Statenaker)
Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Local Water

Local Water

Grey Lake
Jerms Lake
Little Corn Lake
Little Ten Lake
Lost Lake
Middle Ellerson Lake
Minette Lake
Mitten Lake
Moving Cloud Lake
Plummer Lake
Poupart Lake
Raven Lake
Ross Allen Lake
Signal Lake
Statenaker Lake
Tank Lake
Tippecanoe Lake
Toulish Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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2002300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2002400 1 Local Water Unnamed
2002500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2002600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2002700 1 Local Water Unnamed
2002800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2002900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2003000 1 Local Water Unnamed
2003500 1 Local Water Unnamed
2003600 1 Local Water Unnamed
2003700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2003800 1 Local Water Unnamed
2003825 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2004200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2004300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2004500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2004600 1 Local Water Unnamed
2004700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2013300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2013400 1 Local Water Unnamed
2013500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2013550 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2013600 1 Local Water Unnamed
2013700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2013800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2013900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2013950 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2014000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2014100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2014200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2014600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2015200 1 Local Water Unnamed
2015300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2016400 1 Un Lake Unnamed

2016500 1 Local Water Unnamed
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2016600
2045000
2045400
2046800
2047300
2047400
2268400
2268500
2268600
2268800
2269100
2269300
2269400
2269500
2269600
2269800
2269900
2270000
2270400
2271200
2271600
2272555
2272600
2315200
2317200
2317500
2317600
2317700
2317900
2318000
2318100
2320500
2320600
2320700
2320800
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Un Lake

Wabasso Lake (Clear)
Warrior Lake (Bass, Grassy)
Wishow Lake

Wyandock Lake

Zee Lake

Rice Creek (Pike Lake Chain)

Turner Lake (Pike Lake Chain)

Amik Lake, Pike Lake Chain
Tucker Creek

Little Pine Creek

Un Spring

Apeekwa Lake

Emily Creek

Emily Lake

Un Spring

Favil Lake

Cedar Lake T40n R04e S04
Pine Creek

Amber Creek

Amber Lake

Clear Lake

Buckskin Lake

Bear River

Sugarbush Creek
Chewelah Lake (Spruce)
Sugarbush Lake, Lower
Sugarbush Lake, Middle
Muskesin Lake (Big Bass)
Sugarbush Lake, Upper
Little Sugarbush Lake (Deer)
Lac Du Flambeau (Flambeau)
Village Creek

Local Water

Pokegama Lake

Unnamed

Wabasso Lake
Warrior Lake

Wishow Lake
Wyandock Lake

Zee Lake

Rice Creek

Turner Lake

Amik Lake

Tucker Creek

Little Pine Creek

Un Spring

Apeekwa Lake

Emily Creek

Emily Lake

Un Spring

Favil Lake

Cedar Lake

Pine Creek

Amber Creek

Amber Lake

Clear Lake

Buckskin Lake

Bear River
Sugarbush Creek
Chewelah Lake
Lower Sugarbush Lake
Middle Sugarbush Lake
Muskesin Lake
Upper Sugarbush Lake
Little Sugarbush Lake
Flambeau Lake
Village Creek
Unnamed

Pokegama Lake
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2320900
2321100
2321300
2321400
2321500
2321600
2321800
2322000
2322200
2322300
2322500
2322800
2323000
2323200
2323300
2323400
2323600
2323800
2323900
2324000
2324100
2324200
2324300
2329500
2329800
2330100
2330200
2330900
2331000
5507217
5507286
5507362
5507615
5508374
5508452
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Spawn Creek

White Sand Lake T41n RO5e S22

Sunfish Lake

Big Crooked Lake

Little Creek

Little Trout Lake

Ike Walton Lake
Headflyer Lake

Little Sand Lake

Long Interlaken Lake (Long)
Moss Lake (Little Mud)
Crawling Stone Lake
Fence Lake

Marlands Lake

Bolton Creek

Bolton Lake

Stearns Lake

Placid Twin Lake, North
Placid Twin Lake, South
Little Crawling Stone Lake
Whitefish Creek

Local Water

Whitefish Lake

Trout River

Wild Rice Lake (Half Way)
Snort Lake

Gresham Creek

Mud Creek

Ellerson Lake, West
Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Unnamed

White Sand Lake
Sunfish Lake

Big Crooked Lake
Little Creek

Little Trout Lake

Ike Walton Lake
Headflyer Lake

Little Sand Lake
Long Interlaken Lake
Moss Lake

Crawling Stone Lake
Fence Lake
Marlands Lake
Bolton Creek

Bolton Lake

Stearns Lake

Placid Twin Lake, North
Placid Twin Lakes
Little Crawling Stone Lake
Whitefish Creek
Unnamed

Whitefish Lake
Trout River

Wild Rice Lake
Snort Lake
Gresham Creek
Mud Creek

West Ellerson Lake
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed



5/20/2024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

5509676 1 Local Water Unnamed

5510440 1 Local Water Unnamed

5581451 1 Local Water Unnamed

5582853 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

AEPP-231-10 Final Report

Circle Lily Lake [Photo]

Eurasian Milfoil Alert [Photo]

Lac du Flambeau Aquatic
Plant Point Survey Summary
of Results

Lac du Flambeau Lake
Steward Workshop

Lac du Flambeau Town
Lakes Committee Newsletter

North Lakeland Discovery
Center Summer AIS
Programs

Budget

AlIS Planning Grant Final Report for the  Town of Lac Du
Town of Lac du Flambeau. This Flambeau
document, Project Deliverable #5,

includes information for Project

Deliverables #1-4.

Image of Circle Lily Lake

Image of sign with information about
what Eurasian Milfoil looks like and
where to look for it on boats.

4 part pdf of the December 2010 Lac du Flambeau
newsletter for the Lac du Flambeau Town Lakes
Town Lakes Committee with Committee
information shared with the public

about CBCW and the work done with

grant AEPP-231-10.

North Lakeland
Discovery Center

12/1/2010

8/4/2010

12/1/2010

7/26/2010

End Date
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Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



